
: -
: -

Month Opening Balance of
IPF for the Month

Total amount
credited to the

Indigent patients
Fund Account i.e.
2% of the Gross

billing amount of all
patients other than

Indigent and
Weaker Section

Patients

Total amount
credited to the

Indigent Patients
Fund Account

(4+5+6)

Balance    Amount
in IPF

61 2 3 9

Whether Indigent Patients Fund is created :- Yes

11

Information Regarding I P F Account
Amount of bills of Weaker Section Patients

debited from IPF
Total number of Patients other

than Indigent and weaker section
patients

Amount of bills of Indigent patients debited from
IPF

Gross billing amount of all Patients other than Indigent and
Weaker Section patients

108

Month November-25
Dr. Dalvi Memorial Hospital & Research Centre, Nagpur - 440 008.

Information as per the scheme framed by the Hon’ble High Court, Bombay dt. 17/08/2006 from September 2006 till further directions of the Hon’ble High Court, Bombay.
Hospital’s Name

Total Amount spent from IPF Account (8+9)Total amount of donation
received from all sources as per

clause 5 of the scheme and
thereby credited to the IPF

Account

Month Opening Balance of
IPF for the Month

Total amount
credited to the

Indigent patients
Fund Account i.e.
2% of the Gross

billing amount of all
patients other than

Indigent and
Weaker Section

Patients

Total amount
credited to the

Indigent Patients
Fund Account

(4+5+6)

Balance    Amount
in IPF

4 5 7
O.P.D I.P.D TOTAL O.P.D I.P.D TOTAL O.P.D I.P.D TOTAL O.P.D I.P.D TOTAL O.P.D I.P.D TOTAL

Nov-25 478 52 530 246950.00 405072.00 652022.00 504731.00 13040.00 517873.00 0.00 15484.00 15484.00 0.00 5094.00 5094.00 0.00 20578.00 20578.00 497295.00
0.00 102.00

NOTE: 1
2 2% IPF Rs.102/-
3 No Complaint Received From Patient
4 Patients not Referred to any other hospital

Donation

General

6

Indigent/
Weaker

General Donation Rs.5100 /-

1 2 3 9 11

Amount of bills of Weaker Section Patients
debited from IPF

Total number of Patients other
than Indigent and weaker section

patients

Amount of bills of Indigent patients debited from
IPF

Gross billing amount of all Patients other than Indigent and
Weaker Section patients

108

Total Amount spent from IPF Account (8+9)Total amount of donation
received from all sources as per

clause 5 of the scheme and
thereby credited to the IPF

Account



Month Total number of
Operational beds

Total number of Operational
beds reserved and earn marked

for the Indigent Patients

Remarks

4 5 6

Month of  Nov - 2025

Information Regarding Indigent Patients

Total number of  Indigent
Patients

Total number of  Indigent
Patients to whom treatment

provided

Amount spent from the IPF
Account for the respective

Patients

Month Total number of
Operational beds

Total number of Operational
beds reserved and earn marked

for the Indigent Patients

Remarks

1 2 3 7
O.P.D I.P.D TOTAL O.P.D I.P.D TOTAL O.P.D I.P.D TOTAL

Nov-25 50 5 2 2 4 2 2 4 0 15484.00 15484.00

4 5 6

Total number of  Indigent
Patients

Total number of  Indigent
Patients to whom treatment

provided

Amount spent from the IPF
Account for the respective

Patients



.

Month Total number of
Operational beds

Total number of Operational beds
reserved and earn marked for the

Weaker Section Patients

Remarks

6

Month of Nov  - 2025

Information Regarding Weaker Section Patients

Total number of  Weaker
Section Patients

Total number of  Weaker
Section to whom treatment

provided

Amount spent from the IPF
Account for the Respective

Patients
4 5

Month Total number of
Operational beds

Total number of Operational beds
reserved and earn marked for the

Weaker Section Patients

Remarks

1 2 3 7
O.P.D I.P.D TOTAL O.P.D I.P.D TOTAL O.P.D I.P.D TOTAL

Nov-25 50 5 11 2 13 11 2 13 0 5094 5094

6

Total number of  Weaker
Section Patients

Total number of  Weaker
Section to whom treatment

provided

Amount spent from the IPF
Account for the Respective

Patients
4 5



FREE (BILL OF
AMOUNT
PAID BY

INDIGENT
PATIENT)

BILL OF AMOUNT
DEDUCTED FROM IPF

50 %
CONCESSION

(BILL AMOUNT PAID
BY WEAKER SECTION

PATIENT)

BILL OF
AMOUNT DEDUCTED

FROM IPF

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
1 Pranjali Lohesh Nimje F

Jagnaath Budhwari, KumbharPura, Pili 29 Year 190000 No Yes sd/- Opreated Lscs 4688 Maternity Delivery 22/10/2025 28/10/2025 1845 2344 2344
Marbat, Road. Nagpur Surgery 04/11/2025

IPD REPORT
BILL OF AMOUNT OF

WEAKER PATIENT
REMARKTOTAL

AMT.
SPENT

ON
SURGERY

INCULDING
MEDICINE

SIGNITURE
OF THE

OFFICERS
VERIIFYING

AND
RECORDING

THE
PARTICULARS
& HIS STAMP

WHETHER
SURGERY

OPERATED
OR NOT

ON PATIENT

NATURE
OF

SURGERY

DATE OF ADMISSION DATE OF DISCHARGE
OF THE PATIENTS

BILL NO.
Register of record of Indigent Patients and Patients from Weaker Section 41AA for the Month of Nov. 2025

Sr.
No.

NAME OF THE PATIENTS
WITH FULL ADDRESS

& DETAILS

SEX & AGE OF
THE PATIENTS

ANNUAL
INCOME
OF THE

PATIENTS

WHETHER
BELONGS

TO INDIGENT
CATEGORY

(Having annua
l income not
exceeding

Rs.180000/-)

WHETHE R
BELONGS

TO WEAKER
CATEGORY

(Having annual
income not
exceeding

Rs.360000/-)

BILL OF AMOUNT OF
INDIGENT PATIENT

NAME OF
DEPARTMENT

NATURE OF
TREATMENT
OTHER THAN

SURGERY

Jagnaath Budhwari, KumbharPura, Pili 29 Year 190000 No Yes sd/- Opreated Lscs 4688 Maternity Delivery 22/10/2025 28/10/2025 1845 2344 2344
Marbat, Road. Nagpur Surgery 04/11/2025
Mo No. 9130702384

2  B/O, Pranjali Lohesh Nimje M
Jagnaath Budhwari, KumbharPura, Pili 1 Day 190000 No Yes sd/- Not opreated PBU 5500 PBU PBU 23/10/2025 28/10/2025 1846 2750 2750
Marbat, Road. Nagpur 04/11/2025
Mo No. 9130702384

3 Ashwini Nitesh Sonkusre F
Gali No. 11, Nandanwan Zopadpatti, 32 Year 96000 Yes No sd/- Opreated Lscs 10850 Maternity Delivery 26/10/2025 29/10/2025 1854 10850
K.D.K. Collage Road, Nagpur. Surgery 08/11/2025
Mo No.9579650906

4 Sonam Ganesh Rewatkar F
New Shukrawari ,Gadi Khana, Near 30 Year 150000 Yes No sd/- Opreated Lscs 4634 Maternity Delivery 28/10/2025 01/11/2025 1859 4634
Rashtiya Vidhylay , Mahal, Nagpur. Surgery 13/11/2025
Mo No. 8888859760

25672 15484 5094 5094



FREE (BILL OF
AMOUNT
PAID BY

INDIGENT PATIENT)

BILL OF AMOUNT
DEDUCTED FROM IPF

50 %  CONCESSION
(BILL AMOUNT PAID BY

WEAKER SECTION
PATIENT)

BILL OF AMOUNT DEDUCTED
FROM IPF

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
1 Pranjali Shubham Jain F

Bapu Mahajan Munshi Gali,Zenda Sq, Killa 23 Year 190000 No Yes sd/- No No 100 OPD 03/11/2025 0 0

Road, Mahal, Nagpur.

Mo No. 7756082298

2 Diksha  Jivan Umate F

Budhwar Peth, Prem Nagar, Katol, 30  Year 190000 No Yes sd/- No No 100 OPD 06/11/2025 0 0

Nagpur.

Mo No. 9130205913

3 Shital Sunil Paunikar F

Pl No .19 Saibaba Nagar, Kharbi sq, 34  Year 190000 No Yes sd/- No No 100 OPD 10/11/2025 0 0

Nagpur.

Mo No. 9503332096

BILL OF AMOUNT OF                               INDIGENT
PATIENT

BILL OF AMOUNT OF      WEAKER PATIENT REMARK

OPD REPORT

TOTAL   AMT.
SPENT  ON
SURGERY

INCULDING
MEDICINE

NAME OF
DEPARTMENT

NATURE OF
TREATMENT OTHER

THAN SURGERY

DATE OF ADMISSION DATE OF DISCHARGE
OF THE PATIENTS

BILL NO.
Register of record of Indigent Patients and Patients from Weaker Section 41AA for the Month of  Nov. 2025

Sr.  No. NAME OF THE PATIENTS
WITH FULL ADDRESS & DETAILS

SEX & AGE OF                   THE
PATIENTS

ANNUAL               INCOME
OF THE

PATIENTS

WHETHER
BELONGS

TO INDIGENT
CATEGORY
(Having annua
l income not
exceeding

Rs.180000/-)

WHETHE R
BELONGS

TO WEAKER
CATEGORY

(Having annual
income not
exceeding

Rs.360000/-)

SIGNITURE
OF THE

OFFICERS
VERIIFYING

AND
RECORDING

THE
PARTICULARS
& HIS STAMP

WHETHER
SURGERY

OPERATED
OR NOT

ON PATIENT

NATURE
OF

SURGERY

Mo No. 9503332096

4 Shilpa Chandragupt Sakhare F

Sai baba Nagar, Kharbi Road , 35 Year 92000 Yes No sd/- No No 100 OPD 10/11/2025 0 0

Nagpur.

Mo No. 9067556088

5 Pranjali Shubham Jain F

Bapu Mahajan Munshi Gali,Zenda Sq, Killa 23 Year 190000 No Yes sd/- No No 100 OPD 10/11/2025 0 0

Road, Mahal, Nagpur.

Mo No. 7756082298

6 Reshma Mahesh Nishad F

Pl No 53, Punapur Road, Shyam Nagar, 25  Year 190000 No Yes sd/- No No 100 OPD 14/11/2025 0 0

Pardi, Nagpur.

Mo No. 8830321041

7 Pranjali Shubham Jain F

Bapu Mahajan Munshi Gali,Zenda Sq, Killa 23 Year 190000 No Yes sd/- No No 100 OPD 15/11/2025 0 0

Road, Mahal, Nagpur.

Mo No. 7756082298

8 Diksha  Jivan Umate F

Budhwar Peth, Prem Nagar, Katol, 30  Year 190000 No Yes sd/- No No 100 OPD 17/11/2025 0 0

Nagpur.

Mo No. 9130205913

9 Pranjali Shubham Jain F

Bapu Mahajan Munshi Gali,Zenda Sq, Killa 23 Year 190000 No Yes sd/- No No 100 OPD 19/11/2025 0 0

Road, Mahal, Nagpur.

Mo No. 7756082298Mo No. 7756082298

10 Shital Sunil Paunikar F

Pl No .19 Saibaba Nagar, Kharbi sq, 34  Year 190000 No Yes sd/- No No 100 OPD 21/11/2025 0 0

Nagpur.

Mo No. 9503332096

11 Shilpa Chandragupt Sakhare F

Sai baba Nagar, Kharbi Road , 35 Year 92000 Yes No sd/- No No 100 OPD 24/11/2025 0 0

Nagpur.
Mo No. 9067556088

12 Bharti Prakash Nimje F

Bala Bhau Peth, Near Chinappa Vyam Aakhada 26 Year 190000 No Yes sd/- No No 100 OPD 26/11/2025 0 0

Nagpur.
Mo No. 8624906996

13 Reshma Mahesh Nishad F

Pl No 53, Punapur Road, Shyam Nagar, 25  Year 190000 No Yes sd/- No No 100 OPD 28/11/2025 0 0
Pardi, Nagpur.



Mo No. 8830321041
1300 0.00 0



:X.kky;ke/khy ,dw.k
miyC/k [kkVkaph
la[;k

chihVh vWDV 1950 P;k dye
41 d d uqlkj fu/kZu o nqcZy
?kVdkarhy :X.kkalkBh miyC/k
gks.kkÚ;k [kkVkaph             1½
eksQr njkus            2½
loyrhP;k njkus

efgU;ke/;s eksQr mipkj
dsysY;k :X.kkaph la[;k

efgU;ke/;s
loyrh P;k  njkus
mipkj  dsysY;k
:X.kkaph la[;k

jdkuk 3   o 4 iSdh
ckg;:X.k  o  vkarj:X.k
la[;k

mipkjkps  Lo:i
'kL=fdz;k]    vk;
lh ;w  e/khy
mipkj] gn;jksiu]
fdMuhjksiu b-
¼la[;k n'kZokoh½

efgU;krhy
:X.kky;kps     ,dw.k
mRiUu    ¼fu/kZu o
nqcZy  ?kVdkarhy
:X.kkaph ns;ds oxGwu½

efgU;krhy    ,dw.k
mRiUukiSdh    fu/kZu
o xjhc :X.kkojhy
mipkjklkBh 2 VDds
izek.ks    miyC/k
>kysyk  fu/kh ¼IPF½

jdkuk 8 e/;s   n'kZfoysY;k
jdesiSdh efgU;kr >kysyk  ,dw.k
[kpZ ¼eksQr o loyrhP;k njkus
>kysyk [kpZ      osxosxGk
n'kZokok½

rkrMhP;k izlaxh   ,[kk|k
:X.kkl    vU;
:X.kky;ke/;s gyfoys vkgs
dk;] vlY;kl dks.kR;k
dkj.kkLro vkf.k dks.kR;k
:X.kky;kr] okgukph O;oLFkk
dks.kh dsyh

:X.kky;kdMs
Lor%P;k
:X.kokghdk vkgsr
dk;] vlY;kl
fdrh \

fdrh :X.kkaoj  mipkj
dj.;kps ukdkj.;kr
vkys vkf.k dks.kR;k
dkj.kkLro

izi= & c
fu/kZu o nqcZy ?kVdkarhy :X.kkaoj eksQr o loyrhP;k njkus dj.;kr vkysY;k mipkjkph @ oS|dh; lsosph

ekfgrh n'kZfo.kkjs ekfld fooj.ki=

efguk & 2025/kekZnk; :X.kky;kps uko % MkW- nGoh Lekjd :X.kky; o vuqla/kku dsanz] ukxiwj-

:X.kky;ke/khy ,dw.k
miyC/k [kkVkaph
la[;k

chihVh vWDV 1950 P;k dye
41 d d uqlkj fu/kZu o nqcZy
?kVdkarhy :X.kkalkBh miyC/k
gks.kkÚ;k [kkVkaph             1½
eksQr njkus            2½
loyrhP;k njkus

efgU;ke/;s eksQr mipkj
dsysY;k :X.kkaph la[;k

efgU;ke/;s
loyrh P;k  njkus
mipkj  dsysY;k
:X.kkaph la[;k

jdkuk 3   o 4 iSdh
ckg;:X.k  o  vkarj:X.k
la[;k

mipkjkps  Lo:i
'kL=fdz;k]    vk;
lh ;w  e/khy
mipkj] gn;jksiu]
fdMuhjksiu b-
¼la[;k n'kZokoh½

efgU;krhy
:X.kky;kps     ,dw.k
mRiUu    ¼fu/kZu o
nqcZy  ?kVdkarhy
:X.kkaph ns;ds oxGwu½

efgU;krhy    ,dw.k
mRiUukiSdh    fu/kZu
o xjhc :X.kkojhy
mipkjklkBh 2 VDds
izek.ks    miyC/k
>kysyk  fu/kh ¼IPF½

jdkuk 8 e/;s   n'kZfoysY;k
jdesiSdh efgU;kr >kysyk  ,dw.k
[kpZ ¼eksQr o loyrhP;k njkus
>kysyk [kpZ      osxosxGk
n'kZokok½

rkrMhP;k izlaxh   ,[kk|k
:X.kkl    vU;
:X.kky;ke/;s gyfoys vkgs
dk;] vlY;kl dks.kR;k
dkj.kkLro vkf.k dks.kR;k
:X.kky;kr] okgukph O;oLFkk
dks.kh dsyh

:X.kky;kdMs
Lor%P;k
:X.kokghdk vkgsr
dk;] vlY;kl
fdrh \

fdrh :X.kkaoj  mipkj
dj.;kps ukdkj.;kr
vkys vkf.k dks.kR;k
dkj.kkLro

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

50
1½ eksQr njkus & 05
2½ loyr njkus & 05

4 13
ckg;:X.k 13
vkarj:X.k & 04

L=h izlqrh 652022 13040
loyr njkus 5094@&
eksQr njkus 15484@&

     ukgh
R;keqGs iz'u mnHkor

ukgh-
   gks;    03

mipkj
ukdkj.;kr  vkys

ukgh  fujad


